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COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 16th March, 2016
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED 
ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE 
COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

40924

64122

102499

105507

111135

131115

151389

154572

166210

170664

171116

195602

212638

214495

220160

221682

222279

223068

224030

238346

276402

278878

290602

305771

307322

314472

316370

356083

361872

364996

372864

377228

384259

386101

388237

393114

396816

402499

402510

402516

402521

402522

412167

413143

415757

419492

431980

433959

437311

440371

445373

450317

451602

ALLENWOOD INVESTMENT 
COMPANY

MARAISEM LIMITED

FAST AIR SEA TRANSPORT 
LIMITED

ROYAL ALUMINIUM LIMITED

WILLIAM PENROSE & CO. LIMITED

RINUS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

GERRY FINNEGAN SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

CONCAST PRODUCTS LIMITED

HOLLY BUILDING & CIVIL 
ENGINEERING LIMITED

PETRELLA LIMITED

MANGAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED

SEA GARDENS LIMITED

GURIN HOLDINGS LIMITED

DELANEY MARKETING 
CONSULTANTS LIMITED

SUPER CHILL LIMITED

SYSTEM DYNAMICS BUSINESS 
SYSTEMS LIMITED

THE MORTGAGE COMPANY 
(LIMERICK) LIMITED

THE CRESCENT STORES LIMITED

CASTLEBLAYNEY TRADING 
LIMITED

ATHBOY SERVICE STATION 
LIMITED

SPICERS IRELAND PENSION 
TRUSTEES LIMITED

THE V@T CLUB LIMITED

DAMIEN HUGHES & ASSOCIATES 
LIMITED

SHERVALE LIMITED

NORTHBROOK PROPERTIES 
LIMITED

MARSHBAY PROMOTIONS LIMITED

INSIGHTSOFTWARE INVESTMENTS

THE IRISH HABITAT TRUST

GEM COACHING LIMITED

JAMES T. BRETT AND ASSOCIATES 
LIMITED

MEITHEAL CLUAIN MEALA 
TEORANTA

ARDNAMARA HOLIDAY HOMES 
LIMITED

ELITE ACCESS SERVICES LIMITED

PDC SOFTWARE LIMITED

EMO CONSULTANCY LIMITED

ZONE LEISURE LIMITED

C.LOWE CONSULTANCY LIMITED

ALS IRISH AIRCRAFT LEASING MSN 
270 LIMITED

ALS IRISH AIRCRAFT LEASING MSN 
27135 LIMITED

ALS IRISH AIRCRAFT LEASING MSN 
25039 LIMITED

ALS IRISH AIRCRAFT LEASING MSN 
28703 LIMITED

ALS IRISH AIRCRAFT LEASING MSN 
400 LIMITED

CARRIG POWER BOAT RENTALS 
LIMITED

BLUEHILLS CONSULTING LIMITED

MAXEM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

WORDRIDGE LIMITED

DOWNHOLE MOTOR SERVICES 
LIMITED

MEADOWBROOKE REFRIGERATION
LIMITED

EDEN IRISH AIRCRAFT LEASING 
MSN 30757 LIMITED

COMMODORE INTERIORS LIMITED

F.M. O'SHEA LIMITED

JF HANLEY ENGINEERING LIMITED

SEAMUS O'BRIEN ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

460485

461340

461670

466487

467474

467773

467916

468764

470417

473375

475051

476200

480200

481054

482945

485251

488175

490714

493349

495755

499310

500215

500759

501258

501622

509008

510036

511110

514654

514882

515656

517258

517389

519508

519576

520259

520547

522348

524669

525292

526510

526623

526865

526900

527479

527495

528428

529327

531673

531888

532223

532296

532297

533622

534697

534702

GRAND PICTURES TEN LIMITED

MAXWELL ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONSULTANTS LIMITED

STREAMWOOD ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

SALESROOM LIMITED

GARGAN CONSULTING LIMITED

A.W. SEARCH PARTNERS LIMITED

ASHMORE & BURKE LIMITED

T 'N' F DESIGNS LIMITED

EXCEL BOOKKEEPING & PAYROLL 
SERVICES LIMITED

GROOPIA LIMITED

QUANEASE LIMITED

DAVENPORT DIRECT

COURTOWN ROAD RETAIL & 
LEISURE PARK MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED

IRISH BOXING & FITNESS 
ACADEMY LIMITED

DANIELSTOWN CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

BCO BUSINESS CONSULTANTS 
LIMITED

CORE APPS LIMITED

MULLYNASH LIMITED

MILLER GOLD PUBLIC HOUSE 
LIMITED

SHARP FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

RCCG TRINITY CHAPEL KELLS 
LIMITED

IGEOCOMMS LIMITED

MODO ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN 
LIMITED

RS PROGRAMME MANAGEMENT 
CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED

SECONDARY CONTAINMENT 
SOLUTIONS IRELAND LIMITED

CARR CARPENTRY LIMITED

QUALITY DENTAL LIMITED

LET'S TALK APPS LIMITED

SOCIAL ROADIE LIMITED

ANURATH LIMITED

SPARKLE MODE BEACH LIMITED

SWA ARCHITECTS LIMITED

EASY KITCHEN LIMITED

DTS DISTRIBUTION & 
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 
LIMITED

GALWAY NATURAL HEALTH 
PRODUCTS LIMITED

ADVENT EMEA LIMITED

NOBLE CREATIONS LIMITED

L.E.O.A. LIMITED

AXUM GLOBAL LIMITED

RAJA'S FAST FOOD LIMITED

TOLEA HOLDINGS LIMITED

FAGAN AND HARMON BUILDING 
CONTRACTORS LIMITED

HEARINGPC LIMITED

ROHATYN INVESTMENT FUNDS 
PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

MONTASSER NADEEM LIMITED

JANDERBEL LIMITED

PROPERO VENTURES LIMITED

THE DOME RETAIL LIMITED

INTAFACTOR LIMITED

BASHAR MEDICAL LIMITED

OLYMPUS DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

KILDEVER THREE LIMITED

KILDEVER FOUR LIMITED

ADR INNOVATIONS LIMITED

DEVERKIL FOUR LIMITED

INTELLECT MARKETS LIMITED

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

536870

540236

543023

543145

544287

545634

547218

549672

553301

559095

559869

561430

562431

563936

MCG ADJUSTING AND 
CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED

RS INDEX FUNDING SOLUTIONS 
NO.4 LIMITED

FOSSAL LIMITED

SOR HEALTHCARE LIMITED

BOXOCIAL LIMITED

FRIENDS OF TABOR HOUSE 
LIMITED

STOWE BEHAN LIMITED

WESTGATE RETAIL PARK 
LIMITED

HARRIER AIRCRAFT FINANCE 
LIMITED

COLIN BRENNAN NEWS LIMITED

BORU CONSTRUCTION AND 
BRICKLAYING SERVICES LIMITED

JFB CONSULTING LIMITED

BAWNDAW LIMITED

NIMO DIGITAL MARKETING 
LIMITED

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16

11-MAR-16
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Off


