



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2016/N/17748

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 16th March, 2016
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
40924	ALLENWOOD INVESTMENT COMPANY	11-MAR-16	356083 THE IRISH HABITAT TRUST		11-MAR-16
64122	MARAISEM LIMITED	11-MAR-16	361872 GEM COACHING LIMITED		11-MAR-16
102499	FAST AIR SEA TRANSPORT LIMITED	11-MAR-16	364996 JAMES T. BRETT AND ASSOCIATES LIMITED		11-MAR-16
105507	ROYAL ALUMINIUM LIMITED	11-MAR-16	372864 MEITHEAL CLUAIN MEALA TEORANTA		11-MAR-16
111135	WILLIAM PENROSE & CO. LIMITED	11-MAR-16	377228 ARDNAMARA HOLIDAY HOMES		11-MAR-16
131115	RINUS ENTERPRISES LIMITED	11-MAR-16	LIMITED 384259 ELITE ACCESS SERVICES LIMITED		11-MAR-16
151389	GERRY FINNEGAN SUPPLIES LIMITED	11-MAR-16		PDC SOFTWARE LIMITED	11-MAR-16
154572	CONCAST PRODUCTS LIMITED	11-MAR-16	388237	EMO CONSULTANCY LIMITED	11-MAR-16
166210	HOLLY BUILDING & CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED	11-MAR-16	393114	ZONE LEISURE LIMITED	11-MAR-16
170664	PETRELLA LIMITED	11-MAR-16	396816	396816 C.LOWE CONSULTANCY LIMITED	
171116	MANGAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED	11-MAR-16	402499	ALS IRISH AIRCRAFT LEASING MSN 270 LIMITED	11-MAR-16
195602	SEA GARDENS LIMITED	11-MAR-16	402510	ALS IRISH AIRCRAFT LEASING MSN 27135 LIMITED	11-MAR-16
212638	GURIN HOLDINGS LIMITED	11-MAR-16	402516	ALS IRISH AIRCRAFT LEASING MSN	11-MAR-16
214495	DELANEY MARKETING CONSULTANTS LIMITED	11-MAR-16	402521	25039 LIMITED ALS IRISH AIRCRAFT LEASING MSN	11-MAR-16
220160	SUPER CHILL LIMITED	11-MAR-16	402321	28703 LIMITED	11-MAK-10
221682	SYSTEM DYNAMICS BUSINESS SYSTEMS LIMITED	11-MAR-16	402522	ALS IRISH AIRCRAFT LEASING MSN 400 LIMITED	11-MAR-16
222279	THE MORTGAGE COMPANY (LIMERICK) LIMITED	11-MAR-16	412167	CARRIG POWER BOAT RENTALS LIMITED	11-MAR-16
223068	THE CRESCENT STORES LIMITED	11-MAR-16	413143	BLUEHILLS CONSULTING LIMITED	11-MAR-16
224030	CASTLEBLAYNEY TRADING	11-MAR-16	415757	MAXEM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	11-MAR-16
4404:	LIMITED	11 3445 44	419492	WORDRIDGE LIMITED	11-MAR-16
238346	ATHBOY SERVICE STATION LIMITED	11-MAR-16	431980	DOWNHOLE MOTOR SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAR-16
276402	SPICERS IRELAND PENSION TRUSTEES LIMITED	11-MAR-16	433959	MEADOWBROOKE REFRIGERATION LIMITED	11-MAR-16
278878	THE V@T CLUB LIMITED	11-MAR-16	437311 EDEN IRISH AIRCRAFT LEASING		11-MAR-16
290602	DAMIEN HUGHES & ASSOCIATES LIMITED	11-MAR-16		MSN 30757 LIMITED	11-MAR-16
305771	SHERVALE LIMITED	11-MAR-16	440371 COMMODORE INTERIORS LIMITED		
307322	NORTHBROOK PROPERTIES LIMITED	11-MAR-16	445373 F.M. O'SHEA LIMITED450317 JF HANLEY ENGINEERING LIMITED		11-MAR-16 11-MAR-16
314472	MARSHBAY PROMOTIONS LIMITED	11-MAR-16	451602		
316370	INSIGHTSOFTWARE INVESTMENTS	11-MAR-16		LIMITED	

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
460485	GRAND PICTURES TEN LIMITED	11-MAR-16	510036 QUALITY DENTAL LIMITED		11-MAR-16
461340	MAXWELL ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS LIMITED	11-MAR-16	511110 LET'S TALK APPS LIMITED		11-MAR-16
461670	STREAMWOOD ENGINEERING	11-MAR-16	514654	SOCIAL ROADIE LIMITED	11-MAR-16
4.5.40=	LIMITED	11 MAP 16	514882	ANURATH LIMITED	11-MAR-16
466487	SALESROOM LIMITED	11-MAR-16	515656	SPARKLE MODE BEACH LIMITED	11-MAR-16
467474	GARGAN CONSULTING LIMITED	11-MAR-16	517258	SWA ARCHITECTS LIMITED	11-MAR-16
467773	A.W. SEARCH PARTNERS LIMITED	11-MAR-16	517389	EASY KITCHEN LIMITED	11-MAR-16
467916	ASHMORE & BURKE LIMITED	11-MAR-16	519508	DTS DISTRIBUTION & TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	11-MAR-16
468764	T 'N' F DESIGNS LIMITED	11-MAR-16		LIMITED	
470417	EXCEL BOOKKEEPING & PAYROLL SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAR-16	519576	GALWAY NATURAL HEALTH PRODUCTS LIMITED	11-MAR-16
473375	GROOPIA LIMITED	11-MAR-16	520259	ADVENT EMEA LIMITED	11-MAR-16
475051	QUANEASE LIMITED	11-MAR-16	520547	520547 NOBLE CREATIONS LIMITED	
476200	DAVENPORT DIRECT	11-MAR-16	522348	522348 L.E.O.A. LIMITED	
480200	COURTOWN ROAD RETAIL & LEISURE PARK MANAGEMENT	11-MAR-16	524669	AXUM GLOBAL LIMITED	11-MAR-16
	COMPANY LIMITED		525292	RAJA'S FAST FOOD LIMITED	11-MAR-16
481054	IRISH BOXING & FITNESS ACADEMY LIMITED	11-MAR-16	526510	TOLEA HOLDINGS LIMITED	11-MAR-16
482945	DANIELSTOWN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	11-MAR-16	526623	FAGAN AND HARMON BUILDING CONTRACTORS LIMITED	11-MAR-16
485251	BCO BUSINESS CONSULTANTS	11-MAR-16	526865	HEARINGPC LIMITED	11-MAR-16
488175	LIMITED CORE APPS LIMITED	11-MAR-16	526900	ROHATYN INVESTMENT FUNDS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY	11-MAR-16
490714	MULLYNASH LIMITED	11-MAR-16	527479 MONTASSER NADEEM LIMITED		11-MAR-16
493349	MILLER GOLD PUBLIC HOUSE	11-MAR-16	527495	JANDERBEL LIMITED	11-MAR-16
	LIMITED		528428	PROPERO VENTURES LIMITED	11-MAR-16
495755	SHARP FACILITIES MANAGEMENT LIMITED	11-MAR-16	529327	529327 THE DOME RETAIL LIMITED	
499310	RCCG TRINITY CHAPEL KELLS LIMITED	11-MAR-16	531673	INTAFACTOR LIMITED	11-MAR-16
500215	IGEOCOMMS LIMITED	11-MAR-16	531888	BASHAR MEDICAL LIMITED	11-MAR-16
500759	MODO ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN	11-MAR-16	532223	OLYMPUS DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	11-MAR-16
300739	LIMITED LIMITED	11 1/1/11/-10	532296	KILDEVER THREE LIMITED	11-MAR-16
501258	RS PROGRAMME MANAGEMENT CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAR-16	532297	KILDEVER FOUR LIMITED	11-MAR-16
501622	SECONDARY CONTAINMENT SOLUTIONS IRELAND LIMITED	11-MAR-16	533622 534697	ADR INNOVATIONS LIMITED DEVERKIL FOUR LIMITED	11-MAR-16 11-MAR-16
509008	CARR CARPENTRY LIMITED	11-MAR-16		INTELLECT MARKETS LIMITED	11-MAR-16
					-

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
536870	MCG ADJUSTING AND CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAR-16			
540236	RS INDEX FUNDING SOLUTIONS NO.4 LIMITED	11-MAR-16			
543023	FOSSAL LIMITED	11-MAR-16			
543145	SOR HEALTHCARE LIMITED	11-MAR-16			
544287	BOXOCIAL LIMITED	11-MAR-16			
545634	FRIENDS OF TABOR HOUSE LIMITED	11-MAR-16			
547218	STOWE BEHAN LIMITED	11-MAR-16			
549672	WESTGATE RETAIL PARK LIMITED	11-MAR-16			
553301	HARRIER AIRCRAFT FINANCE LIMITED	11-MAR-16			
559095	COLIN BRENNAN NEWS LIMITED	11-MAR-16			
559869	BORU CONSTRUCTION AND BRICKLAYING SERVICES LIMITED	11-MAR-16			
561430	JFB CONSULTING LIMITED	11-MAR-16			
562431	BAWNDAW LIMITED	11-MAR-16			
563936	NIMO DIGITAL MARKETING LIMITED	11-MAR-16			